Majeure in accordance with Article Eight, then for every day, but not more than for a total of thirty (30) 
days, beginning with the day after the Initial Delivery Date through and including the date on which the 
Initial Delivery Date occurs, Seller shall pay to Buyer liquidated damages in the amount of $one thousand 
three hundred thirty three dollars per MW per day ($1333/MW per day); all or any portion of such 
damages are “Delay Damages”.   If Delay Damages are due, then Buyer shall provide Notice to Seller of 

Updated Technology Neutral Pro-Forma Contract per Res. E-5004 

2 

the amounts due and Buyer may draw such amounts due from the Project Development Security,